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               REGISTER OF INTERESTS 2022/2023 
                                                    BLACKWATER SCHOOL 
 

 

Name Position on LGB Term of 
Office 
from: 

 

Term of 
Office to: 

Name of Business Nature of 
Business 

Nature of Interest 
(eg. Employee, Director, 

Trustee, Shareholder) 

Date interest 
Acquired 

Date Interest 
Ceased 

% Attendance 
at 2021/2022 

Local 
Governing 

Board 
Meetings 

 
Mrs Evey Evison Staff Governor 01/09/2019 Ex-Officio Blackwater School 

 
St Newlyn East Learning Academy 
 
St Newlyn East Learning Academy 
 
Newquay Rowing Club 
 

Primary School 
 
Primary Academy 
 
Primary Academy 
 
Rowing Club 

Employee – Headteacher. 
 
Governor. 
 
Children attend school. 
 
Committee Member. 
 
 

01.09.2019 
 
01.2017 
 
09.2017 
 
09.2020 

 100 % 

Mrs Jo Bell  
 

Co-opted Governor 12/06/2019 11/06/2023 
 

Blackwater School 
 
Richard Lander School 
 
Westcountry Schools Trust 
 
 
Blackwater Village Trust 

Primary Academy 
 
Secondary School 
 
Teacher training 
school 
 
Village Trust 
 

Two children attend the school. 
 
One child attends school. 
 
Place trainees in schools, 
including TPAT school. 
 
Trustee 
 

09.2015 
 
01.09.2022 
 
 
09.2017 
 
2015 
 

 100 % 

Ms Janine Bisson – 
Chair of Local Governing 
Board 

Co-opted Governor 03/06/2020 02/06/2024 
 

Cornwall Council 
 
 
 
 
St Newlyn East School 
 

STEM 
 
 
 
 
Primary School 

STEM project coordinator.  
Support schools and young 
people to take part in projects 
related to STEM. 
 
Child attends the school. 

04.2019 
 
 
 
 
09.2019 

 83 % 

Dr Beth Chapman 
 

Co-opted Governor 01/11/2021 31/10/2025 Blackwater School 
 
Richard Lander School 

Primary Academy 
 
Secondary School 

Child attends the school. 
 
Child attends the school. 

01.09.2013 
 
01.11.2011 
 

 100 %* 

Mr Louis Keveren Co-opted Governor 01/11/2021 31/10/2025 
 

Truro Preparatory School 
 
Blackwater School 
 
Richard Lander School 
 

Preparatory School 
 
Primary Academy 
 
Secondary School 

Employee – teacher. 
 
Two children attend the school. 
 
On child attends school. 
 

04.2022 
 
04.2022 
 
04.2022 

 80 %* 

Mr Garrick Royle Parent Governor 03/10/2017 02/10/2021 
 

Blackwater School 
 
Richard Lander School 
 

Primary Academy 
 
Secondary School 

Two children attend the school. 
 
One child attends the school. 
 

09.2016 
 
09.2021 

 67 % 

Mr Scott Eustace Parent Governor 01/11/2021 31/10/2025 
 

Blackwater School Primary Academy Child attends the school 09.2021  75 %* 
Mr Marc Hurrell Staff - Teaching Staff 

Governor 
 

11/09/2022 10/09/2026 Blackwater School Primary Academy Employee – Assistant 
Headteacher 

06.2022  N/A 

Mrs Mel Brown Co-opted Governor 16/08/2022 15/08/2026 Threemilestone School Primary Academy Employee – Teacher 
 

01.09.2022  N/A 
VACANCY Staff - Non-Teaching 

Staff Governor 
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Miss Vicci Vaughan Non-Teaching Staff 
Governor 

01/09/2018 31/08/2022 
 

Blackwater School Primary Academy Employee – Member of SLT, 
TA, HLTA & TIS Practitioner 
 

11.2013  83 % 

Mrs Jinny Clark Co-opted Governor 23/05/2018 22/05/2022 
 

St Agnes Parish Council 
 
 
Cornwall Council 

Parish Council 
 
 
Local Authority 

Councillor for the Blackwater 
Ward. 
 
Member of the Schools 
Admissions Appeals Panel 
 

06.2013 
 
 
12.2014 

 100 %* 

Mrs Ellie Watkins Staff Governor 23/09/2019 08/04/2022 
Resigned 
 

Blackwater School  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Currys PC World 
 
 
 
Penair Secondary School 
 
Cornwall Council 

Primary Academy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Retail Store 
 
 
 
Secondary School 
 
Council 

Employee – Member of SLT, 
Year 5/6 Teacher, Deputy 
Safeguarding Lead & Science 
Co-Ordinator for the school and 
across TPAT primary schools.  
Wellbeing panel member of 
TPAT also. 
 
Husband is an employee and 
the school could potentially 
purchase from store. 
 
Children attend Penair School. 
 
Sister-in-law works is an 
employee in the Project 
Management/Accounts and 
Resources department as a 
team leader. 
 

01.09.2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2017 
 
 
 
09.2017 
 
2015 
 

 100 %* 

Miss Hayley Coombes Parent Governor 12/11/2019 04/09/2021 
Resigned 
 

Newquay Tretherras Academy 
 
Blackwater School 
 
Richard Lander 

Secondary School 
 
Primary School 
 
Secondary School 

Teacher/SENDCO 
 
Child attends. 
 
Child attends. 
 

2003 
 
09.2015 
 
09.2018 

 100 %* 

* Appointed/Resigned during academic year - % is attendance of possible meetings available to attend. 


