

REGISTER OF INTERESTS 2022/2023 BLACKWATER SCHOOL



Name	Position on LGB	Term of Office from:	Term of Office to:	Name of Business	Nature of Business	Nature of Interest (eg. Employee, Director, Trustee, Shareholder)	Date interest Acquired	Date Interest Ceased	% Attendance at 2021/2022 Local Governing Board Meetings
Mrs Evey Evison	Staff Governor	01/09/2019	Ex-Officio	Blackwater School	Primary School	Employee – Headteacher.	01.09.2019		100 %
				St Newlyn East Learning Academy	Primary Academy	Governor.	01.2017		
				St Newlyn East Learning Academy	Primary Academy	Children attend school.	09.2017		
				Newquay Rowing Club	Rowing Club	Committee Member.	09.2020		
Mrs Jo Bell	Co-opted Governor	12/06/2019	11/06/2023	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Two children attend the school.	09.2015		100 %
				Richard Lander School	Secondary School	One child attends school.	01.09.2022		
				Westcountry Schools Trust	Teacher training school	Place trainees in schools, including TPAT school.	09.2017		
				Blackwater Village Trust	Village Trust	Trustee	2015		
Ms Janine Bisson – Chair of Local Governing Board	Co-opted Governor	03/06/2020	02/06/2024	Cornwall Council	STEM	STEM project coordinator. Support schools and young people to take part in projects related to STEM.	04.2019		83 %
				St Newlyn East School	Primary School	Child attends the school.	09.2019		
Dr Beth Chapman	Co-opted Governor	01/11/2021	31/10/2025	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Child attends the school.	01.09.2013		100 %*
				Richard Lander School	Secondary School	Child attends the school.	01.11.2011		
Mr Louis Keveren	Co-opted Governor	01/11/2021	31/10/2025	Truro Preparatory School	Preparatory School	Employee – teacher.	04.2022		80 %*
				Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Two children attend the school.	04.2022		
				Richard Lander School	Secondary School	On child attends school.	04.2022		
Mr Garrick Royle	Parent Governor	03/10/2017	02/10/2021	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Two children attend the school.	09.2016		67 %
				Richard Lander School	Secondary School	One child attends the school.	09.2021		
Mr Scott Eustace	Parent Governor	01/11/2021	31/10/2025	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Child attends the school	09.2021		75 %*
Mr Marc Hurrell	Staff - Teaching Staff Governor	11/09/2022	10/09/2026	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Employee – Assistant Headteacher	06.2022		N/A
Mrs Mel Brown	Co-opted Governor	16/08/2022	15/08/2026	Threemilestone School	Primary Academy	Employee – Teacher	01.09.2022		N/A
VACANCY	Staff - Non-Teaching Staff Governor								

Miss Vicci Vaughan	Non-Teaching Staff Governor	01/09/2018	31/08/2022	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Employee – Member of SLT, TA, HLTA & TIS Practitioner	11.2013	83 %
Mrs Jinny Clark	Co-opted Governor	23/05/2018	22/05/2022	St Agnes Parish Council	Parish Council	Councillor for the Blackwater Ward.	06.2013	100 %*
				Cornwall Council	Local Authority	Member of the Schools Admissions Appeals Panel	12.2014	
Mrs Ellie Watkins	Staff Governor	23/09/2019	08/04/2022 Resigned	Blackwater School	Primary Academy	Employee – Member of SLT, Year 5/6 Teacher, Deputy Safeguarding Lead & Science Co-Ordinator for the school and across TPAT primary schools. Wellbeing panel member of TPAT also.	01.09.2018	100 %*
				Currys PC World	Retail Store	Husband is an employee and the school could potentially purchase from store.	2017	
				Penair Secondary School	Secondary School	Children attend Penair School.	09.2017	
				Cornwall Council	Council	Sister-in-law works is an employee in the Project Management/Accounts and Resources department as a team leader.	2015	
Miss Hayley Coombes	Parent Governor	12/11/2019	04/09/2021 Resigned	Newquay Tretherras Academy	Secondary School	Teacher/SENDCO	2003	100 %*
			l iooigiioo	Blackwater School	Primary School	Child attends.	09.2015	
				Richard Lander	Secondary School	Child attends.	09.2018	

^{*} Appointed/Resigned during academic year - % is attendance of possible meetings available to attend.